STATE OF MINI DEPARTMENT OF STATE VESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS YOUTH CONSERVATION COMMISSION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, Joseph G. Cannon, Deputy Commissioner of Corrections, Division of Youth Conservation, of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 242.03, do hereby designate

CURTIS F. GIBSON

as Deputy Chairman of the Youth Conservation Commission to represent me at meetings of the Youth Conservation Commission held for the purposes of Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 242.10, and to perform such other ministerial duties as may be assigned to him, for the period commencing December 2, 1971, and to serve at the pleasure of the Deputy Commissioner of Corrections, Division of Youth Conservation, until this appointment be by me revoked or otherwise terminated according to law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1971.

MANAR

Deputy Commissioner of Corrections, Division of Youth Conservation

and the second second

Approved DAVID FOGEL

Commissioner of Corrections

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, Curtis F. Gibson, do solemnly strear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office to which I am hereinabove appointed to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of December , 1971.

AMES N. BRADFORD

Notary Public, Ramsay County, Minn. My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 1972,

CURTIS F. GIBSO